
COMPSTAT
Operations - South Bureau Profile

12/04/17 - 12/31/17

OSB COMMAND STAFF ASSISTANT C/O: ASSISTANT C/O:
Gerald A. Woodyard

Rank:
Date of Rank:
Date Assigned Bureau:
LAPD Appointment Date:

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending

HOMICIDE
RAPE (121,122)
RAPE (815,820,821)
TOTAL RAPE 
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS
TOTAL VIOLENT  

BURGLARY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
BTFV
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT
TOTAL PROPERTY 
TOTAL PART I  
Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*
SHOTS FIRED
SHOOTING VICTIMS

ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 

HOMICIDE
RAPE
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**
BURGLARY
LARCENY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
TOTAL VIOLENT  
TOTAL PART I 
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS

* Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.
**Statistics include domestic violence. N.C. - Not Calculable

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

116-33.3%

433

104

YTD

480 -17.3%

31 0.0%
6.7%

10-12.5%8 8

-4.8%

283

1077

480 481 -0.2%

31

-4.8%

-6.7%

2.9%

483
11.1%

19.9%
5659

2017
YTD

2015
118-6.5%

YTD%YTD YTD
2016 Change

-1.7%
Change

%

116124

147
286

162

2017

YTD10/09/17 TO YTD
20162017

9292

3096

800

12/03/17
11/06/17 TO %

-11.0%

-3.2%
5736

192731506

4909
52715271

5353

-3.9%

2017Change
3357

5.7%
9794
5659

9794

YTD

-2.1%50124909
5484

%

8.4%

-7.8%

4873

970

YTD

321
5.0%
0.4%

425 1.9%

10.6%
25.4%

492 617
-41.6%
-20.3%

14.4%

-10.9%
147

285
140-9.3%

598510

2991

YTD

-25.3%
-58.1%

-11.7%

65

0.0% 870

2016

2416
7.3%

Change

-12.9%43
1.5%

8628.6%

-3.9% 2458

903

464 -3.4%

565
1255

492

7.4%

%
Change11/05/17

20 21

Change

-5.0%

VIOLENT CRIMES 12/04/17 TO 11/06/17 TO 10/09/17 TO11/06/17 TO %

12

12/31/17

-50.0%
12/03/17

4 8

12/03/17
8

-8.1%

12/31/17

6267
-12.5%

3511-6.3% 9.8%3511

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.  

20277-4.9%
-8.6% 5910 -5.7%61195910

22954

255

%

5.7%

4476
22.3%

5919

0.3%

0.7%
-3.1%

4857

7.0%

5.0%5022

%YTD

3560

8010

27157
19147

1257

Change2015
-5.7%

4646

26.4%

%

615 -17.1%

25.3%

5727
-0.2%

YTD

83

19273
0.2%

2906728611
19319

-0.9%

5736

1.6%

-14.3%
4916

1077
4873

3357

5.4%

3332

286

-10.4% 433

377

-5.4%

264

-16.7% 30
9-40.0% 10

-0.4%
-6.8%

30 0.0%

443 475
-9.2% 35863586 7.6%

-12.1% 450
4.4%361

11/05/17
%

218

20

257

414 414 -8.0%

Change
235

738

257

PROPERTY CRIMES
12/03/17

19

399

12/31/17

443
256
413

12/04/17 TO

738698

6
25

10
30

377

11/06/17 TO

235

ARRESTS

397

5.8%

Change
-7.2%

12/03/17

380

31

-8.5%1506

391

2244

Change

-7.5%

82

12/03/17

1556
2076 2244

10/09/17 TO

75

12/04/17 TO

1378

364

9.9%22362458

79

-8.5% -0.8%1086

94

Change

63
870 8.2%804

2015
%

-14.7%

79

2017

12/31/17

Change

205

104

811
7

11/06/17 TO

3
58

-66.7%

2356

3.4%

-5.9%

% 11/06/17 TO
11/05/17

391

9

368

60 58

29067

-18.4% 510

-20.0%
2017

-6.1%

280

12/31/17

80

185 197197

9
58

75
38

937

-2.9%

66
70 97076

37

7

18
6.1%

105.6%

424

2.9%
272

68

1379

18

-0.8%
1.9%

1450
432

1379

-10.5%
3396

70
68

66 1605
848

937

272
424

20277

31973.4%

231861368

BUREAU C/O:

COMMANDER
April 2, 2017
March 19, 2017
October 3, 1994

1.7%

COMMANDER
March 19, 2017
October 1, 2017
April 21, 1980

Philip S. FontanettaPhillip C. Tingirides
DEPUTY CHIEF
January 22, 2017
January 25, 2015
February 25, 1980

Prepared by:  COMPSTAT Unit Statistics are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date:  01/05/18


