

COMPSTAT

Operations - South Bureau Profile

12/04/17 - 12/31/17



OSB COMMAND STAFF

Rank: Date of Rank: Date Assigned Bureau: LAPD Appointment Date:



BUREAU C/O: Phillip C. Tingirides DEPUTY CHIEF January 22, 2017 January 25, 2015 February 25, 1980



ASSISTANT C/O: Gerald A. Woodyard COMMANDER April 2, 2017 March 19, 2017 October 3, 1994



ASSISTANT C/O: Philip S. Fontanetta COMMANDER March 19, 2017 October 1, 2017 April 21, 1980

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending 12/31/17												
VIOLENT CRIMES	12/04/17 TO	11/06/17 TO	%	11/06/17 TO	10/09/17 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	12/31/17	12/03/17	Change	12/03/17	11/05/17	Change	2017	2016	Change	2017	2015	Change
HOMICIDE	4	8	-50.0%	8	12	-33.3%	116	124	-6.5%	116	118	-1.7%
RAPE (121,122)	19	20	-5.0%	20	21	-4.8%	286	321	-10.9%	286	285	0.4%
RAPE (815,820,821)	6	10	-40.0%	10	9	11.1%	147	162	-9.3%	147	140	5.0%
TOTAL RAPE	25	30	-16.7%	30	30	0.0%	433	483	-10.4%	433	425	1.9%
ROBBERY	256	257	-0.4%	257	283	-9.2%	3586	3332	7.6%	3586	2991	19.9%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS	413	443	-6.8%	443	475	-6.7%	5659	5353	5.7%	5659	4476	26.4%
TOTAL VIOLENT	698	738	-5.4%	738	800	-7.8%	9794	9292	5.4%	9794	8010	22.3%
PROPERTY CRIMES	12/04/17 TO	11/06/17 TO	%	11/06/17 TO	10/09/17 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	12/31/17	12/03/17	Change	12/03/17	11/05/17	Change	2017	2016	Change	2017	2015	Change
BURGLARY	218	235	-7.2%	235	264	-11.0%	3357	3096	8.4%	3357	3560	-5.7%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	399	377	5.8%	377	361	4.4%	4909	5012	-2.1%	4909	4646	5.7%
BTFV	364	414	-12.1%	414	450	-8.0%	5271	5484	-3.9%	5271	5022	5.0%
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT	397	480	-17.3%	480	481	-0.2%	5736	5727	0.2%	5736	5919	-3.1%
TOTAL PROPERTY	1378	1506	-8.5%	1506	1556	-3.2%	19273	19319	-0.2%	19273	19147	0.7%
TOTAL PART I	2076	2244	-7.5%	2244	2356	-4.8%	29067	28611	1.6%	29067	27157	7.0%
Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*	368	391	-5.9%	391	380	2.9%	4873	4916	-0.9%	4873	4857	0.3%
SHOTS FIRED	80	75	6.7%	75	82	-8.5%	1077	1257	-14.3%	1077	1086	-0.8%
SHOOTING VICTIMS	31	31	0.0%	31	38	-18.4%	510	615	-17.1%	510	598	-14.7%
ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 12/31/17												
ARRESTS	12/04/17 TO	11/06/17 TO	%	11/06/17 TO	10/09/17 TO	%	YTD	YTD	%	YTD	YTD	%
	12/31/17	12/03/17	Change	12/03/17	11/05/17	Change	2017	2016	Change	2017	2015	Change
HOMICIDE	7	8	-12.5%	8	10	-20.0%	104	83	25.3%	104	94	10.6%
RAPE	3	9	-66.7%	9	7	28.6%	79	86	-8.1%	79	63	25.4%
ROBBERY	60	58	3.4%	58	58	0.0%	870	811	7.3%	870	804	8.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**	185	197	-6.1%	197	205	-3.9%	2458	2416	1.7%	2458	2236	9.9%
BURGLARY	37	18	105.6%	18	43	-58.1%	492	565	-12.9%	492	617	-20.3%
LARCENY	70	66	6.1%	66	65	1.5%	937	1255	-25.3%	937	1605	-41.6%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	70	68	2.9%	68	76	-10.5%	970	903	7.4%	970	848	14.4%
TOTAL VIOLENT	255	272	-6.3%	272	280	-2.9%	3511	3396	3.4%	3511	3197	9.8%
TOTAL PART I	432	424	1.9%	424	464	-8.6%	5910	6119	-3.4%	5910	6267	-5.7%
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS	1368	1379	-0.8%	1379	1450	-4.9%	20277	22954	-11.7%	20277	23186	-12.5%

^{*} Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines

N.C. - Not Calculable

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

^{**}Statistics include domestic violence.